Premier’s Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | October 2016 — 31| December 2016 (GST exclusive)

Recipient

African Outreach Ministry

Archdiocese of Hobart

Ashlin, Phil

Australian International Cadet
Team

Baker, Lilly

Bridgewater Police & Citizens
Youth Club (PCYC)

Diwali Working Group
Hobart City Demons

Huon District Pony and Riding Club

Huon Netball Association

Lions Club of Hobart

Montagu Bay Primary School

Monty, Phil

Muscular Dystrophy Tasmania

Mystate Financial

Ouse Country Club Inc

Penguin Bowls Club Inc

Amount

200

| 000

200

2 000

100

| 000

3000

2 500

200

100

500

250

200

I 000

2 000

9 000

2 500

Purpose

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of video production

towards the cost of travel interstate

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of bike program

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of developing cross country
course

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of community film festival

towards the cost of shed / pump
replacement

towards the cost of event



Recipient

Possability

Risdon Vale Neighbourhood
Centre

Tasmanian Trout Expo

Wani, Gloria

Winch, Mackenzie

Carpenter, Ben

Community Housing Ltd
Cystic Fibrosis Tasmania Inc
Geeveston Community Centre

Glenorchy Art & Sculpture Park

Heritage Isle Tornadoes

Kingborough Bowls & Community
Kings Meadows Bowls Club Inc.
Kingston Channel Parish

Latrobe Apex Club

Launceston RSL Sub Branch
Melythina Tiakana Warrana
Aboriginal Corp

Penguin Scout Group

Perkunas Sports Club

Amount

| 000

100

500

100

100

150

3000

3000

250

2 500

8 000

2 000

I 000

850

500

10 000

5000

2 000

348

Purpose

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of event

towards the costs of interstate travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of scholarship program

towards the cost of medical devices

towards the cost of event transportation

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of community engagement
program

towards the cost of structural upgrades

towards the cost of first aid training

towards the cost of interpretive sign

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of structural repair

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of structural upgrades

towards the cost of event



Recipient Amount  Purpose

Rotary Club of Hobart Inc 120 towards the cost of event

Rummin Productions | 000 towards the cost of overseas travel
Scamander Golf Club 2 500 towards the cost of event

South Launceston Football Club 3410 towards the cost of catering supplies
Southern Tasmanian Kart Club 5 000 towards the cost of structural upgrades
Sudanese Community Launceston 750 towards the cost of interstate travel
Taroona Environment Network | 000 towards the cost of event

Volunteer Marine Rescue 8000 towards the cost of structural upgrades
Kingborough

TOTAL 87 928
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