Premier's Discretionary FundThis fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2016 - 31 December 2016 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
African Outreach Ministry	200	towards the cost of overseas travel
Archdiocese of Hobart	1 000	towards the cost of video production
Ashlin, Phil	200	towards the cost of travel interstate
Australian International Cadet Team	2 000	towards the cost of overseas travel
Baker, Lilly	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Bridgewater Police & Citizens Youth Club (PCYC)	1 000	towards the cost of bike program
Diwali Working Group	3 000	towards the cost of event
Hobart City Demons	2 500	towards the cost of interstate travel
Huon District Pony and Riding Club	200	towards the cost of developing cross country course
Huon Netball Association	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Lions Club of Hobart	500	towards the cost of event
Montagu Bay Primary School	250	towards the cost of event
Monty, Phil	200	towards the cost of interstate travel
Muscular Dystrophy Tasmania	1 000	towards the cost of event
Mystate Financial	2 000	towards the cost of community film festival
Ouse Country Club Inc	9 000	towards the cost of shed / pump
Penguin Bowls Club Inc	2 500	towards the cost of event
Ouse Country Club Inc	9 000	towards the cost of shed / pump replacement

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Possability	1 000	towards the cost of event
Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	100	towards the cost of event
Tasmanian Trout Expo	500	towards the cost of event
Wani, Gloria	100	towards the costs of interstate travel
Winch, Mackenzie	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Carpenter, Ben	150	towards the cost of interstate travel
Community Housing Ltd	3 000	towards the cost of scholarship program
Cystic Fibrosis Tasmania Inc	3 000	towards the cost of medical devices
Geeveston Community Centre	250	towards the cost of event transportation
Glenorchy Art & Sculpture Park	2 500	towards the cost of event
Heritage Isle Tornadoes	8 000	towards the cost of community engagement program
Kingborough Bowls & Community	2 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Kings Meadows Bowls Club Inc.	1 000	towards the cost of first aid training
Kingston Channel Parish	850	towards the cost of interpretive sign
Latrobe Apex Club	500	towards the cost of event
Launceston RSL Sub Branch	10 000	towards the cost of structural repair
Melythina Tiakana Warrana Aboriginal Corp	5 000	towards the cost of event
Penguin Scout Group	2 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Perkunas Sports Club	348	towards the cost of event

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Rotary Club of Hobart Inc	120	towards the cost of event
Rummin Productions	1 000	towards the cost of overseas travel
Scamander Golf Club	2 500	towards the cost of event
South Launceston Football Club	3 410	towards the cost of catering supplies
Southern Tasmanian Kart Club	5 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Sudanese Community Launceston	750	towards the cost of interstate travel
Taroona Environment Network	1 000	towards the cost of event
Volunteer Marine Rescue Kingborough	8000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
TOTAL	87 928	
-		